Form PTO-1595	102846780		EET	U.S. Department of 0 U.S. Patent and Trac	Commerce demark Offic
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par		record t	ne attached origina	l documents or copy	
 Name of Conveying Party(ies): 1) Charles M. COUSHAINE, 2) Steve C. SIDWELL, 3) Brad ERNEST and 4) Thomas TESSNOW Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies Yes No 	Ad	Name ame: ddress:	and address of r OSRAM SYLV 100 Endicott S Danvers, Mass	Street	19270 U.S.
 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: <u>1) Sep. 9, 200</u> 3) Sep. 10, 2004; and 4) Sep. 6 	Merger Change of Name 4; 2) Sep. 8, 2004;		ne(s) and address(⊠ No	es) attached?	<i>?</i>
4. Application number(s) or patent					
This document is being filed with a ne 8, 2004; 3) Sep. 10, 2004; and 4) Se		n date o	f the application i	s: <u>1) Sep. 9, 2004;</u>	2) Sep.
A. Patent Application No(s	.).	В.	Patent No(s).		
5. Name and address of party to who		<u> </u>	s attached? [] Y		
concerning document should be ma	n correspondence 6. ailed:	Total r involve	number of applica	tions and patents	
concerning document should be ma Customer No.: 00466	m correspondence 6.	Total r involve Total f	number of applica ed: <u>1</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41)		
concerning document should be ma Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON	n correspondence 6. ailed:	Total r involve Total f ⊠ E	number of applica ed: <u>1</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed	tions and patents	
concerning document should be ma Customer No.: 00466	n correspondence 6. ailed:	Total r involve Total f ⊠ E □ A	number of applica ed: <u>1</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed	tions and patents \$ <u>40.00</u> harged to deposit a	account
concerning document should be ma Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	n correspondence 6. ailed: 7.	Total r involve Total f Z E Depos (Attact	number of applicated: <u>1</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be co it Account No. <u>25</u> n duplicate copy of	tions and patents \$ <u>40.00</u> harged to deposit a	
concerning document should be ma Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	n correspondence 6. ailed: 7.	Total r involve Total f Z E Depos (Attact	number of applicated: <u>1</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be c	tions and patents \$ <u>40.00</u> harged to deposit a	
concerning document should be ma Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	n correspondence 6. ailed: 7.	Total r involve Total f Z E Depos (Attach deposi	number of applicated: <u>1</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be c it Account No. <u>25</u> n duplicate copy of t account)	tions and patents \$ <u>40.00</u> harged to deposit a	
concerning document should be ma Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	n correspondence 6. ailed: 7. 8.	Total r involve Total f Z E Depos (Attach deposi	number of applicated: <u>1</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be c it Account No. <u>25</u> n duplicate copy of t account)	tions and patents \$ <u>40.00</u> harged to deposit a	
concerning document should be ma Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573	n correspondence 6. ailed: 7. 8. DO NOT USE THIS	Total r involve Total f SPACE	number of applicated: <u>1</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed uthorized to be c it Account No. <u>25</u> n duplicate copy of t account)	tions and patents \$40.00 harged to deposit a 5-0120 of this page if payin	ig by
 concerning document should be ma Customer No.: <u>00466</u> YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an	n correspondence ailed: 7. 8. DO NOT USE THIS nd belief, the foregoing infor- cument.	Total r involve Total f SPACE	number of applicated: <u>1</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41) inclosed uthorized to be c it Account No. <u>25</u> in duplicate copy of t account)	tions and patents \$40.00 harged to deposit a 5-0120 of this page if payin	ng by copy
concerning document should be ma Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar is a true copy of the original doc Thomas W. Perkins Name of Person Signing	n correspondence 6. ailed: 7. 8. DO NOT USE THIS	Total r involve Total f SPACE	number of applicated: <u>1</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41) inclosed uthorized to be co it Account No. <u>25</u> in duplicate copy of t account)	tions and patents harged to deposit a i-0120 of this page if payin <i>t and any attached</i> September 22, 200 Date	ng by copy
concerning document should be ma Customer No.: 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 Fax: 703-685-0573 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar is a true copy of the original doc Thomas W. Perkins Name of Person Signing	n correspondence ailed: 7. 8. DO NOT USE THIS not belief, the foregoing infor- cument. Signature	Total r involve Total f SPACE	number of applicated: <u>1</u> ee (37 CFR 3.41) inclosed uthorized to be co it Account No. <u>25</u> in duplicate copy of t account)	tions and patents harged to deposit a i-0120 of this page if payin <i>t and any attached</i> September 22, 200 Date	ng by copy 4

PATENT REEL: 015824 FRAME: 0532

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Charles M. Coushaine, Steve C. Sidwell, Brad Ernest, and Thomas Tessnow sell and assign to OSRAM SYLVANIA Inc., its successors and assigns, our invention in

LAMP ASSEMBLY WITH INTERCHANGEABLE LIGHT DISTRIBUTING CAP

identified as attorney docket number 01-1-449, and the application for United States Patent therefore executed concurrently herewith, and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

Inventor_	Charles M. Coushaine	Date 9/9/04
Address_	56 Birch Drive, Rindge, NH 03461	
ک رWitness Address_	54 CEDAR ST. KEENE, N.H. O	Date <u>9-9-04</u> 343/
Inventor_	Aure C. Sidwell	Date 9-8-04
Address_	1488 Hatfield Road, Hopkington, NH 03229	
Witness_	$\rho \to \rho \to \rho$	Date_ <u>9/8/04</u>

PATENT REEL: 015824 FRAME: 0533

Inventor_	Brad Ernest	Date 9/10/04
Address	7 Burbank Way, Hooksett, NH 03106	
Witness_	Value Dated	Date <u>9-10-04</u>
Address_	54 CLOAR ST., KEENE, N.H. 03	43/
Inventor_	Thomas Jan Thomas Tessnow	Date_9/8/04
Address	931 River Road, Weare, NH 03281	- M
Witness	Ruph Alohan	Date 9/8/04
Address	25 PERRY RD, BEDFORD, NH 03110	- /

RECORDED: 09/22/2004

. . .